During the Financial year 2022-23, there has been no change in the capital structure of the Company.

Allotment of Warrants, convertible into Equity shares of the Company:

The Board of Directors (Board) at its meeting held on the 26th May, 2022, subject to the approval of the shareholders, had 
approved the proposal of issue and allotment of 2,20,00,000 (Two Crores and Twenty Lakhs) nos. of Warrants, convertible 
into equivalent nos. of Equity shares (i.e. one fully paid up Equity share upon conversion of every one Warrant held) of a 
face value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five) each of the Company (“Warrants”), at an exercise price of Rs.

[...]

Issue was received on the 27th June, 2022 by way of postal ballot.

In furtherance to the Application form/s together with the subscription amounts received from the following specified Promoter 
Group entity and Non-Promoters (Public) for an aggregate of 2,12,00,000 (Two Crores and Twelve Lakhs) nos. of Warrants, 
convertible into equivalent nos. of Equity shares, the Directors have passed the Resolution on the 05th July, 2022, through 
Circulation, for allotment of 2,12,00,000 Nos. of Warrants: -

Sr. No. Name of the Allottees Nos. of Warrants allotted

[...]

Issue and allotment up to 74,40,000 Equity shares to certain specified Non-Promoter (Public).

The Board of Directors (“Board”) at its meeting held on the 03rd November, 2022, subject to the approval of the 
shareholders, had approved the proposal of issue and allotment up to an aggregate of 74,40,000 (Seventy-Four 
Lakhs and Forty Thousand) nos. of Equity shares of face value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) each of the Company 
(“Equity shares”) at an issue price of Rs. 27/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven only) (including a premium of Rs. 22/-) per 
Equity share (“Issue Price”), to specified Non-Promoter (Public), by way of preferential issue on a private placement

[...]

Issue and allotment upto 1,72,00,000 Equity shares to certain specified Non-Promoter (Public).

The Board of Directors (“Board”) at its meeting held on the 19th October, 2022, subject to the approval of the shareholders, 
had approved the proposal of issue and allotment up to an aggregate of 1,72,00,000 (One Crore Seventy-Two Lakhs) 
nos. of Equity shares of face value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five only) each of the Company (“Equity shares”) at an issue 
price of Rs. 22/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven only) (including a premium of Rs. 17/-) per Equity share (“Issue Price”), to 
specified Non-Promoter (Public), by way of preferential issue on a private placement basis, in compliance with Chapter

[...]

Company or any fixed deposit programme or any scheme or proposal of the listed entity involving mobilization of 
funds, whether in India or abroad.

q)	 The commodity price risk and commodity hedging activities: – Not Applicable

r)	 The Company has raised funds by way of allotment of 2,12,00,000 (Two Crores and Twelve Lakhs) nos. of 
Warrants, convertible into equivalent nos. of Equity shares (i.e. one fully paid up Equity share upon conversion of 
every one Warrant held) of a face value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five) each of the Company (“Warrants”), at an exercise 
price of Rs.